

## Company announcement no. 16/2015

10 June 2015

## Major shareholder announcement – Thoraso ApS

Pursuant to section 29 of Danish Securities Trading Act, FirstFarms A/S hereby announces to have received information from Thoraso ApS, CVR-no. 17690833, closely related to chairman Henrik Hougaard, that Thoraso ApS is no longer major shareholder in FirstFarms A/S.

Best regards FirstFarms A/S

<u>For further information:</u> Please visit our website <u>www.firstfarms.com</u> or contact CEO Anders H. Nørgaard on telephone +45 75 86 87 87.

Company announcement no. 16/2015 for FirstFarms A/S

Page 1 of 1

**FirstFarms A/S** Majsmarken 1 – 7190 Billund – Danmark – Tel.: +45 7586 8787 www.firstfarms.dk – www.firstfarms.com – info@firstfarms.com CVR no.: 28312504 – Registered office: Billund